
INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY (IGNOU)      
Program Study Center 1675(P) 
Department of Mathematics,  Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune 411 007 
Time Schedule: Counseling Sessions 

M.Sc. (MACS), Semester – IV  
Sr.No.  Coures Code   Title  No of Counseling Sessions  Name of Counselor  

1 MMTE- 005 Coding Theory Theory = 03   Practical= 10 B N Waphare 

2 MMTE- 006 Cryptography Theory = 03   Practical= 15 S B Dhotre 
Pavan Dyoda 

3 MMTE- 007 Soft Computing and its Applications Theory = 03   Practical= 11 S D Kendre 
 

  Total  Theory =09  +  Practical=36=45  

Sr. No. Day and Date Course Morning Course Afternoon 

1. Saturday    19/08/2017 MMTE-005(T) 10.00  to 12.00 MMTE-005(P) 02.00 to 05.00 

2. Sunday      20/08/2017 MMTE-007(T) 10.00  to 12.00 MMTE-007(P) 02.00 to 05.00 

3. Saturday  26/08/2017 MMTE-006(T) 10.00  to 12.00 MMTE-006(P) 02.00 to 05.00 

4. Sunday    27/08/2017 MMTE-005(P) 10.00 to 01.00 MMTE-005(P) 02.00 to 05.00 

5. Saturday  02/09/2017 MMTE-006(P) 10.00  to 01.00 MMTE-006(P) 02.00 to 05.00 

6. Sunday    03/09/2017 MMTE-007(P) 10.00  to 01.00 MMTE-007(P) 02.00 to 05.00 

7. Saturday  09/09/2017 MMTE-005(T) 10.00  to 12.00 MMTE-005(P) 02.00 to 05:00 

8. Sunday    10/09/2017 MMTE-006(T) 10.00  to 12.00 MMTE-006(P) 02.00 to 05.00 

9. Saturday  16/09/2017 MMTE-007(T) 10.00  to 12.00 MMTE-007(P) 02.00 to 05.00 

10. Sunday    17/09/2017 MMTE-005(P) 10.00  to 01.00 MMTE-005(P) 02.00 to 05.00 

11. Saturday  23/09/2017 MMTE-006(P) 10.00  to 01.00 MMTE-006(P) 02.00 to 05.00 

12. Sunday    24/09/2017 MMTE-007(P) 10.00 to 01.00 MMTE-007(P) 02.00 to 04.00 

13. Saturday  30/09/2017 MMTE-005(T) 10.00  to 12.00 MMTE-005(P) 02.00 to 05.00 

14. Sunday     01/10/2017 MMTE-006(T) 10.00  to 12.00 MMTE-006(P) 02.00 to 05.00 

15. Saturday  07/10/2017 MMTE-007(T) 10.00  to 12.00 MMTE-007(P) 02.00 to 05.00 

16. Sunday    08/10/2017 MMTE-005(P) 10.00 to 01.00 MMTE-005(P) 02.00 to 05.00 

17. Saturday  14/10/2017 MMTE-006(P) 10.00  to 01.00 MMTE-006(P) 02.00 to 05.00 

18. Sunday    15/10/2017 MMTE-007(P) 10.00 to 01.00 MMTE-007(P) 02.00 to 05.00 

19. Saturday  21/10/2017 MMTE-005(P) 10.00 to 01.00 MMTE-006(P) 02.00 to 05.00 

20. Sunday    22/10/2017 MMTE-006(P) 10.00 to 01.00 MMTE-006(P) 02.00 to 04.00 

21. Saturday  28/10/2017 MMTE-007(P) 10.00 to 01.00 MMTE-007(P) 02.00 to 04.00 

21. Sunday    29/10/2017 MMTE-006(P)    

23. Saturday  04/11/2017 MMTE-006(P)    


